


- -----·--·~---- -











August 20th, 2001 is the first offic1al day of school. 



4 races 





in the hallway 

6 



friends & family, 



Workin 
Class members worked 
in conce...,sion stands and 
etting up different 

activities. 

8 Workplace 

in school 



I. J. Shum,m.l gradu,ttcd carl). 
But h<:torc he lhd that, he helped 
make \llllsagc and gra\) tor the 
'cnior, . 

I he (,olden 11 meRe wurant Jc 'ICa Pnce und ~11 1y ( ogd1 

Mama 
II"\ 

Paul 
J oran 
and 
Jam1c 
lhll orking out 

in the world 

Workplac.:c 9 



SPIRIT WEEK 

I 0 Spirit Week 

October th, 2001 -
October 13th, 2001 



• SPI RIT D \\ s: 
B.mdana Day, Tach/. l'rd Day&Cowboy/Cowgirl Day 
pirit D.1y w,1 1m f·riday. 

f lomccoming Theme Wc1 :"Saddle Up" 
Ad\'i"or : Kent Lei ever and Minme c.ud,m kas 
Grand \t.u halls: Ftrt.', l'olke and Au illary l'ohce 
Football F!)l'S: crro Gordo Broncos 
Achvitie!'>. Pep Rail •, fhur day f:vemng 

Parade, Friday Afternoon 
Football Game, Friday :--:ight 
Coronation: S,1turday ~ight 
King. Jimmy Gilliland 
Queen: I leather :viulwmey 

I lomccoming Dance, ~.1turday t\!ight 

Sp1 Wed, II 



12 I ami!} 

Stcphame, Curti1 t\ Judi Barr 

A I/ an t\ Ja,on Pern 

Jo1h tl.: Sarah 1/emlrn 

7<Hha & Tahaha Followell 

Damn· & Chn11a Stierll'alt Tw & ':;hecna ,lpplcman 

Family not Pictured: 

Morgan & R\ an Brittenham, Knstin & Mist] Cogdill, Dylan & Lach allaghcr, 
Jared & J uc,tin Kelly, Garrett & Scott Lane, Amber & Brandon & Chris Lilly, 
Josh& athanM.:•yer,Jennv&JeremyPainter, Matt&Melanie1ieman,Ouistin 
Huber & Andrea Quinn 



Ad or~ arc Kent I cFc\cr and \1mmc Gudau,kas 

cti\ tttes mcluded planning homecoming, sponsoring student or the month \\ ith the <,tate Bank of 
Bement, and establishing a parkmg committee to help sohc the parking problems at the htgh school. 

en 

.~ u 

')cnwrs: 
Jenny Pamtcr, President 
Courtnc) l ll\\ son, \ICC Prc~ident 

\nn1e Comerford, Secretary 
Scott l anc, I rca surer 

Jumor~: 

Daphne Bates, Prcs1dcnt 
Josh Hendm., V1cc Pres1dent 
lan Mcintosh, ecretary Treasurer 

~ophomorc~ : 

~arah llcndrl'l., Prc~1dcnt 

ndrca llarpcr \ 1c~ President 
Kendra \\ nght Sccrctar) I rca~urcr 

I rcshmcn· 
No Oflicer' arc elected. 

,\\\ard Cia . ~ olficcr~ 13 



14 Cia Tunc 



- . . . , .. ·~.=:r :0"''. "' . 
.[' I<""""---

INDUSTRIAL ARTS 
DAVE SALEFSKI 

Field trip to learn about 
dll'fcrcnt construction 
fields. transportation, 
wood \\Orkmg. \\elding, 
making things for the 
schooL u ing the ne\\ 
car !Jft \\ere a fe\\ ofthe 
many thtngs happening 
in shop. 

lndu~tnal Arts 
15 



HOMECOMING FALL 2001 

BEll£ 111001.£ SCHOOl 

16 



Spmt Week/Homecoming 16A 



*Jim Gilliland and Heather Mu.l.v ... ne:•* 

2001 Homecoming King and Queen 

Jenny Painter and Grant Wingle­
Jamie Hill and Andy Parsons 

16 Spirit Week/Homecoming 

Annie Comerford- Zach Gallagher 
Anjanette Loggins - Russell Postlewait 



"Wonderful Tonight" 
To The Seniors: 
Four years have come and gone - Now they don't seem so long - Tonight dreams are born and 
end- Our senior year, the rules can bend. So many friends that we've made- Now we must go 
our separate ways. Graduation has drawn near - Prom is finally here. Let's make this the time 
of our lives- And have a wonderful tonight. To the class of 2002- We dedicate our prom. 

16C 





Graduation Ceremonies 

17 



I. 



JIORG t.V TIIOJI,JS BRITTEN I/,t ll llfBER JO C 1 \'TREI.l. 

liiSn U J\'.\'1:.' COGDIH 
1\\ 1 LAURE,\ COUf.'RFORD 

L 1(1/,!Rr JOSL'P/1 (; H.LAGIIf.'R l.AU~r JLTIIE 1 G,tRRE:n 

lla ' of 2002 19 



JHfliJ ' 1./ ;'C Gll.l . /1. 1 \D J I U/f. M ,tRif: HILL ( RJ\TI\ U ,IR/1.' 1/l 'BER 

'iCOTT lf/('1/;II:l. LA \J; lliHI.'R ,\/(()1/ 1./I,J. l ' 

I \J I \I:. TTL JO} LOGGI\S JO.Sill Ill H 1\ ,H,H/R 

20 Cia of 2002 



1/1:,1 lifER f.(Jl/Sl lillY I 'ItEr DIEDRE \If LIS\ I OR,OI JES\'IFER /\ICIIOLE PAl\ Tf:'R 

I \'DRI;'JV L'l </1:,\L' P,IRSO\S 4LLA \ f REDER/CA. PERR }' Rl ',SELl. J ,1 HES POSTL£11 ~-HT 

Matthew David Pruitt 
HLER LF\ \ 5110\'J\IHL£R TIIO~IIS J I HFS Hll U lRD 

( lass of 2002 21 



U t\D}' II:t: STRICK TRr4 ~IS , tRRO \ 1' I }'LOR 

GR.~\ f' 1/CJIIJ.'L W/,\GLE 

Valcd•ctonan - llan PelT) 

22 Class of 2002 

~atthew Lee Tieman 

• 
1ational Honor ·ociety: 

Lacey Garrett 
cott Lane 

lkather ~tuhancy 
Jennifer Painter 
Allan Perry 
Tylcr<:>honkw ikr 
T J Shumard 
Tra\ i Taylor 

alutatorian: lkathcr \1ul\aney 



PRESENTING 

2002 A \\ards and cholarships - May 2-t, 2002 - Bement High chool 

D R Certificate of Recognition - Heau1er ~1ulvaney 
S R Certificate of Recognition - Allan Perry 
Arm) Re ~.:nc at10nal cholar thletes - Allan Perry. Mandy Strack 
I ittle Oka\\ Valle) Conference Princ1pal"s A" ard - llan Perry. \Iandy Strack 
Perfect attendance ''ard - llan Perry 9th, Matt Pruitt 9th, \!organ Brittenham I Oth cc tt Lane I Oth, TJ Shumard lOth 

Jam1e Hill lith, Heather .\luhaney lith, D ~ ·e Orarr II 
Pre 1dent' r\\\ard for Out tandmg Academic Excellence- Allan PerT), IJ S1 umarc Ira, is la)lor 
Prame State ch1e' ement A\\ard - Alia Pc 1 111 ~lathmatJc and Sc1enc~ lJ 1ard m \1athmauc., Ira' i Taylor m 

c1ence and oc tl c1ence 
llhn01 tate \:holar Cert1fcate - Allan Pcrr). l ra' 1s l a) lor 
llhnoi Student AssiStance Comm1ss1on :vtent recogmt10n cholarsh1p - Heather \ 1uh aney. ,\llan Perr) 
Oh\ct 'azarene Unher It) Prcstdents cholarsh1p - lra\IS la)lor 
\\ tlham (. Annm \1emonal Scholarship for Parkland College - ~!organ Brittenham 
Ptatt County I arm Bureau I oundat10n cholar h1p - Allan Perry 
Sahatwn Army Scholar htp - llan Perr) 
Bement Edu alton cholarshtp - Heather \1uhaney 
Ann Borelh Achte\ ment r\\\ard - Anme Comerford, Jenmfcr Pamter 
Ann Borelh Pr~ oo.. 's A'' ard - Jenmfcr Pamter 
Garry Gallagh.:r Scholar hip - /..ach Gallagher 
Jame~ Lbb II ude- 'c Scholarship - Allan Perry 
Terry L. Wilkin on Scholar h1p A\\ard - Jam1e IIIII 
VF\\' ~1emonal cholarsh1p - Anme Comerford 
R1chard \\ . Buttenck 1emonal cholarship - Courtney La'' on 
Flout "tout Scholarship - ~land) "track 
f:.A. Stout Sci o hip - Allan Perry 
A)ers A\\ard cl olars 1n -\llan PerT) 
Albert Parker Me nona! Scholarship. Legion Post #620 - Allan Perry 
John 0 . ~lo\\eT) \lemo1 1 \thleuc AY.ard - Mand) track 
Bement Health ( ·e Center cholarship - !leather Mulvaney 
Ack, Zoe a 1d Sc ·c 10 Bodman cholarship - Allan PerT) 

Class of 2002 23 



!...J_\IOR(; \ \' IHO \1 \'I' /IRlfTJ'\'11 \\I_! 

\J/\ n I } \ \1 (OGDI/1 
B.\ 'if\ I TB.H1 I & 3 - H)/1 I} 8 \1 L /,2,3,-1 -
TR. \( 1\ I - ( IIHHRI.E WI:R 2 - 'WI 18. \1.1. I -
SHI\'G CHOIR I- 8 ( I.l/1 2 & .J 

\\ \ \ I H RF \ (JHI/'RFOR/) • 
8\\1\1 T8 \1.1 /,2,3 - CIII.'ERtEtWER 1.2 -
\Oifll\1.1 I, 'iH/\(, UIOIR I & 3- SPR/,\G 
PI 0 ' 2,3 - \ n Dl \ T COW\CJJ. .J - SPA \"ISH 
CH8 3- II CI 8 2,3- ICC I_,\.. 2,3,-1 & 
1'0.\ITIO \ or VIC I : I'RF\If)J'Nl' OF I'. C.< .1-,L 
- U \.\.\ 'ifCRCT,\R}' -1. 1/<HIH'OUJ\'G CO RT 
-1- 1/II..,HRR 2.3- PROJf CO\I.U/11EJ: 3 

7 .t(H R} OSFPJ/ (,HI \ 'lfFR • 
FOOTB.\1.1 1.2.3.-1 & HOiiT I II'R(H HO 
SOI'HOJIORI & 2\0 Tl HI \1.1. C0\1/Rl \U 
]L \lOR & 1\1 fl \\1 H./. (0\l/.R/ \(/ 
TIGHT & 110\0R.\/111 UJ\\T/0\ I \D & 
110\0R\8/l Ul\'T/0\ Jf(;Jlf. /1\\1\lllJtH,/. 
1,2,3,-J & /"'T TL 1\1 \1.1. COM I Rl \(I 
SOPHOUORL & I 'iT IR Ul \II CO\/ f RRSCE 
JL \lOR & 2 \D TC,\ \1 l.l CO \/IoRI \U -
B.\ 'if B H.I 1,2.3.-1 & \1\. P I RLSIHI \ \ & I 'iT 
Tl~ UJ \1 I. CONFI~'RI \(I~ 'WPIIOUORL. 
HO.lfEC0\11\'G COURT .J 

L\U;'f \/.Till.'\ G\RRI·n 
B.\81\JTB.\/1.1,2- l"()[/1}/1\/L 1- TR\CI\ /­
\lH\G CIIOIR I- SEHSD\11 I - \AT/0\tL 
110\ OR \OU Hfl' 2,3,4 - 1.111\ HI R 3,-1 

JIV11_}'_1 J'F G/LUI"-\ \'/}....! 
B\SIB\Ll -1- \RT CLUB 2,3,-1 & PRE.SWL\T .J 
- SCHOL tW/C BOlH 4 - HOJIECOUI\G 
COLRT .J & HOUFC0'\.11\G 1\1\G .J- 'inDENT 
Of THE UO\TH -1 

\.1/L U \RIL HILl, 
BA SI\ETIIAI L I - Ulll RU WER 2,3,4 - ll 
U LB 4,5 - 'iTf..,Df \T COl. \UI 1,2,3,-J -
\LHSTHI 3- F.C.C.I 1.. 1,2,3,4 & 'ilCRH­
T4R} - HARBOOI\ ST\fl 1,2- CL1 'iS 
0/IICLR 1, flO\.fEC0\.11\G COLRT .J 

• RIW1\" lf\RIF JJ IJlf·R_.!. 
,\RT U Lll .J 

'i(QTT '\.1/(fl \1 1~ I 1\/ .! 
TR 1C/\ 1,2 - 117/ I \'-if Ulll.l 1,2,3,4 -
'i/'1 \ISH CLLll 2,3,4- ll U LB 1,2- 'iTf..,DFNT 
(()f.JCIL 2,3,4 - \FH ST\11 3,-J - CIM\S'i 
Of riCER 3,4- \ \TIO\ \I. 110\0R SOCII TY 3,4 

24 Cia of 2002 



! CQl RT\1 > 1 ~ yJ;_Lt n <,_o\ 
.<;,Tun-sr <OL\Cil. 4- \ln<,nrr 3 
- /'.II. 1. 1,2 1,4 - }'R,\RBOOJ. W 1Ff' 
.?,3 • U.ASS HU PRJ\[J)L'ST 4-
S.lfiOSM 110\0R WJUUn 4-
J/1(,// 'I( 1/001 HL <,1( H 2,3 & u.~W 
/ ,\ ~f( 'II( \1 2 - 110 \OR C/101 R 2 & 4 
-GIRl 'I C.,TtTh ,U nR\ 111 .1- \1 \(, 
11/1 \ 1110\ H 1 V1HHI \1 Ill/ 
,1MhRJ( 1\ L/(,/0\ 

.!...L1 UBER \I(OU /Ill> _ 
HJI./1 'rB \II I - \liOn UIOIR I -
C.,P\\JC.,JIULB3-f .C.C.I t 1 

/lR.\ \DQ~ f;J _(;h \h UU Y • 
IOOTB 1LL I 

• \ A.\FTTE L /'\_C., 

IR \CJ. 2 - CHEERIEWLR 2,3 - \RT 
ULB 3 - B CLLB 2,3 - \n~ST\11 
3,4 - / .C.C.LL 1,2,3,4 - H 1RBOOJ. 
WH F 1,2 - 1/0UI C0'\.1/\(, COL Rl 4 

!.JQ;ill f. 111-~.U.._\ \' U U'FR • 
FOOTB \1.1. I,.? - !RM:K 1,2,3,4 

Ill \1111 R L()ll\1 11ll ~ 1 \I> 
\llm'r (110/R 1,2- C.,P1 \J')JI U LB 2-
\ 1 TIO\ \L 110\0R SOCII H 3,4 -
D .. \.R. HHRD 4- L/FE.'>.HLR 2,3,4 

J)JEJ)RE 'I-1EUS.}.A QRA '1-1 
'>OFTB \LL 3 - FLAG CORP 1,3,4 -
SIIOn CHOIR 1,2 - \RT CLLB 3,4 -
I.C.C.L. 1. 2,3,4 - n :,tRBOOJ. <;T\FF 4 • 

• I \\11/R \I(HQU Pti\T/R .!_ 
HJLI.F> B \LL 2 - Slim~ (110/R I -
V1 \/')/1 U LB 1,2,3,4- B CJLB 2-
/.C.C.L 1 1,2,3,4 - CL\ <,<, OHIUR 
1,2,4 ('vlU· PRJSII)h \T & PR/'11-
Dl VT) - \ \T/0\.U 110\0R SO( 1FT> 
3,4 - 110'\.ILC0\.11\(i COLRJ 4 

. 1 \/JRFW ECGL \/-._ P\R\Q\i 
FOOTB \U. 1,2,3,4 - B.\ ')Af TB 1U 3,4 
- B CLLB 2,3,4- F.C.C.L. \ . 2 4 

! -1U -1 ~_FREI)!JJI J. PI RRe 
I OOTB HL 1,2,3,4 - B \Sf B \1.1. 
1,2,3,4 - J \LZ f \'SEJIB/1 1,2,3,4 -
')P \ \1')11 CLLB 2,3,4 - B CI.UB 2,3,4 -
<;TLDL \T COL \CJL 2,3,4 & PRI \1-
DI \T 4- CLt<,<, OFFICER 1,2,3 
(TRI~ \.C.,l Rl R, HU PRJ.')Jl)f· \ T, 
\HRFT\R> J - \ 1 TJ(}\ U 110\0R 
SOUl f}' 3.4 - <,. \ R \ n \RD 

!._Rl C.,SF/1 1 II\ POST/J:W11T • 
I OOJB 1.1. I, 3,4 • B \SJ.RIB tl.l . 4 -
B 1SI:Ilrll.l. 3 - B (I. B 3 - /'.C. C./~,\. 4-
(I~\ <;S PRESmi~,\ r 3 • 110.'1-1/;'COJIISG 
( 0 RT 4 

• U\ITIIFW IJ Vm PR /IT....!_ 
J'OOJ'JJ,1U. 1,2 • IR CJ. 1,2 - II ('1. II 
2,3,4 - ST m:,\ I' COl/,\('1/, 1,2,3,4 & 
OJ'FICHR (Sf ( Rl 1\Rf/1 R/;,F. Rl:RJ -
\'I: ~L') l i\Fl' 3 I ( ( /_,\. 2,3 - H :.t R­
BOOK SJM'J' 3.4 & I f)ff()R 4 - \CilO-
I WIC BOWl. 1.2.3.4 & JI:,\.ll C\PT.HS 

• Trlt.8J,'r"~ ~ 11Q\K}1'11FR_.!. 
FOOTB \I.L 1,2, 1,4 & I I TTJ:RI;'J) 3,4 & 
C\P1~\IS 4 & .11.1 C0\1/R/· \U 
OFITSSI & D/1 L \ ')/ - B. 1 ',LB 11.1. 
1,2,3 & I I III.RID 3,4- B CLLB 1,2,3,4 

! .. JH0\1 . J ~ ~Ill U1RD 
I OOTIJ\IL I - B 1 ~AI TH \U I - TR,\CK 
1- B (Ll/12 • c.,nm \1 COL\Ul. 3-
\IWW\FF 1- \tT/0\H 110\0R 
.')(J( II IT 3 

~M \fl'r u;,J· ~/'R 1CJ. 
II\ \Al'TB \II J,l,3,4 - HJI II > B \II 
1,1,3,4- TR.1CA I ·SOl T/l.1/l 1,3,4-
WIO~'r CHOIR 1, - SJ',\Sl'lll (I L B 2 - B 
CLuB 1,2,3,4 - I C.C.I-,\. 2,3,4 

TRA l- 15_ \RRO '\,"_/J..\ }'[OR..!. 
FOOTB-11 L 1,2,3.4 - IR \CJ. I - ,\RT 
CLLB 2.3.4 & PR/',[J)J:\T J & TRRA­
~LRLR 4 - B C/L B 1.1 1,4 - \In 'iTUT 
2,3, - 1-.C.C.I-,1 3 - ')(IJOL 1 ','TIC BOW/, 
4 - ,V,\ TJO.V,\1. HO \OR ~OU rn .1,4 

Matthew Lee Tiernan 

GR.\ \T '1-11(1/Hl~ l-H\(,1,1· 
I OOTB \U 1,2,3 & 1.1 TTl Rl D 1-
B 1.,1\ETB 1U /,3,.J & 11 TTl Rl D 3,4 -
(,OL/ LETT/ RI.D W \lOR - V \ \/')// 
CLLB I- B CLLB 3,4, - STLDl \T 
COL \CIL 2,3,4- }LARBOOJ. ST\FJ' 1 -
HOULCOUJ\G COLRT 4 

Cia s of 2002 25 



Zach. 
Jl e are \O proud ofyou! 
Lh·e your dream.\! 
Lm·e, l1om, Dad, Dylan, 
.Wac and Brodie II .... 

Courtney, 
11-'e lm-'e you and are proud 
of you! 'Way all your 
dreams come true. God 
ble sed m when he gave m 
rou! 

:uom & Sarah ·~· 

26 Parent r Ad 

Dear Mort.:an. 
You made it! 
Jlay all your 
dream\ come 
true. 
I.m·e. i\Jom, 
Dad, Ryan am/ 
Cawr ··» 

Jim, 

,Ub;ty, 
l'ou made it! Good 
Luck in the future. 
U"e are proud of 
you! 
Love, 1Wom & Mike 

Time to make your 
dreams come true! 
Go for it ..... 
I wish .\ucce\.\ and II 
happiuen, ......... , 
Llwi, \tom & Dad WJ 

Anj "Fred", 
Jl e are very proud ofyou & 
your accomplishments! 
Jfay your future be l'er:r 
hle\.\ed and remember we 
are always here for you. 
Love, .'lfom, Paul and 
Brooke 

•I• 

Beliel'e iu yourself Annie, 
dream\ do come true. We 
are proud ofyou. Keep 
\miling. 
Lol'e, .Uom, Dad and 
Daniel 

•I• 

We are .\o proud ofyou, 
Jamie. Good luck in all 
your jitture goal\. We 
know you will succeed. 
LlH'e alway\, 11 
Mom&Dad .... 

Heather, 
We are proud of 
you! .... Keep up the good 
work! 
(Love Mom & Dad) 

•I• 



"Great job Jenny, we are 
proud ofyou! May all 
your dream\ come true. 
I.m·e, ll.fom & Dad 

·» 

Proud of you alway\-! 
1\Jay you find mcces.\ and 
enjoy life. 
Lm·e, 1Wom, Dad, Tral'i.\ 
and Liml\er ··a· 

We are proud of you, 
tndy. The future i.\ 

your.\. Choose it wi\ely! 
Love, /l.lom & Dad II .• , 

C ongratulatiom, T.J. 
J1 e are so proud of you. 
,'!,lay all your dream\ 
come true. 
Lm-'e, l10111 ami Dad 

rour strong determina­
tion will he your key to 
.\uccen! We are veiJ' 
proud ofyou! 
Ltwe always, 
il.fom and Dad 

Congratulation.\ and 
good Luck, Allan! 
Love, Mom, Dad, 
Matthew, Andrew 
tmd Ja.'mn 

·» 

Tra~·i.,, 

11 e Could11 't be prouder. 
Good luck at Olivet. 
God Bles.\, 
Llwe, llom and Dad 

Parent . r d 27 



JAUNITY, JOCUND, JOHNNY-ON­
THE-SPOT, JOLLY, JUDICIOUS 

Tia Appleman 
imon Auth 

Derek Baker 
Curtis Barr 

Jodi Barr 
Daphne Bates 

athan Beurrier 
Ashley Blickenstaff 

Jennifer Brewer 
David Bryan 

Eric Burton 
Chelsea Dallas 

Will Finson 
Brian Ford 

Matt Fraysure 
Shaun Gallivan 

Ryan Gudgel 
Tony Hall 

Andy Hendrix 
Josh Hendrix 

Cody Holladay 
Aaron Holt 
Jared Kelly 

Garrett Lane 

Dan Larson 
ick Loftus 

Joev Marshall 
Ian Mcintosh 

Kri Mills 
Billi Patrick 

Jessica Price 
Andrea Quinn 

Adam Rosenberry 
Chnsta Stierwalt 

Ashley Taylor 
Danielle Wiekamp 

Not Pictured: 
Mmdy Klein 

2X Junwr Clas' of 2003 



J umor Cia" of 2003 2Y 



SALUBRIOUS, SELF-ASSURED, SENSA­
TIONAL, SEf\!TIMENTAL, STIMULATING 

Shane Barbee 
Stephanie Barr 

Brittany Ben on 
Joe Buchanan 
Crystal Burch 

Kristin Cogdill 

DeWayne Davis 
Tabetha Followell 

To ha Followell 
Paul Foran 

Andrea Harper 
Sean Harrington 

Sarah Hendrix 
Hailey Huisinga 

Justin Kelly 
Chris Lilly 

Ashley Mago 
Kerby Mudd 

Jeremy Painter 
Jason Perry 

Andy Plummer 
Angela Reffett 

Joey Sanchez 
Brandon Satterfield 

Megan Scott 
Jeanette Sebens 

Eric Staley 
Eric Stevens 

Jordan Swaim 
Jade Vernon 

Tyler VonBehren 
Tracy Walsh 

Josh Wirth 
John Ryan Wright 

Kendra Wright 

30 Sophomore Class of 2()()..l 



Sophomore: Cia'' of 20<>-l 31 



FANTASTIC, FERVENT, FORMI­
DABLE, FREE THINKING, FUNNY 

Hillary Allison 
heena Appleman 

Eli"abeth Banta 
Rachel Bates 

Brett Boe" 
Tiffany Brackett 

Julie Brewer 
Ke\ in Briggs 

Melanie Brine 
Rvan Brittenham 

We.;, Butler 
Amv Cooley 

Dylan Dalton 
Joe Davis 

Zach Frazier 
Dylan Gallagher 

Cristma Gallman 
Amanda Holt 

To ·ha Horne 
Holly Humphrey 

Rehann Lietz 
athan Mayer 

Monica agele 
Christme Raad 

Jacob Riddle 
Blake Shonkwiler 

Joe Smith 
Salina Smith 

Dan Stien" alt 
Melame Tieman 

Ryan Trott 
Jordan Turner 

Rory Wnght 

32 Frc,hman Cia of 2005 



Frc~hman Class of 2005 13 



D1ane Ben 'tck \1 th 
Da\ uJ Ell!... . <)(~Jal Studie 

Education is 
the key to the 
future! 

Teachers of Betnent High 
School 2001-2002 

Cuth) FlooJ. E:.ngJi,h & I e h Prep Coordinator 
!\tinnie Gudau,k,l\, l.ihrurian < S1~Cial Stud1e-. 

John Hajden. Ph) -.ical Educatwn 
Tara Hlll. Lcarmng DJ-.ahlluic-. 
Carol]n Kle,cn-.. Spec1al Populauom Tutor 
Kent LeFe\er, Social Studic., i111d Guidance Coun.,cJor 

Am} Malone . .\lath 
Karen Parri-.h. TI-l Facllitator 
lcJi"a Pflum. CICnce 

Kraig Roger\. Dri\er-.· Education and Phy-.ic.:al 
Education 

Da 1d ale -.ki. lndu,trial 1 echnologies 
Donna Sharp, Engli.,h ami Guidance Coun\elor 
Merle Ta} lor. Bu.,ine-.., and Computer [ dm:ation 
Beck) Zucco. Family and Con~umcr Sc•cncc\ 

34 Teacher-. 



.. ~ _.. ' 1-, .,f"' ;"'-.) • • :, I 
~ ._ ....__. ~.:t~ ~-~.-....! .... .S:::. ....... .Jl... .... -...1..t.: ..................... __.____~ 

TEACHER FUNNIES. 
VOLLEYBALL GAME 

AND IN SCHOOL 

Joanna Coombs. Choral Music 

Doug Kepley , 
In tramental 
\lusic 

Dehh•e Eiehelherger. Art 

Jane Henricb. 
Spanish and 
E.ngJi,h 

Teacher' 35 



ADM/N/STRAT/0 
2002 

Bement <;hool Board Member~ 2002 S Jeff Funk, Pre~ident - Dan Bate~. Vice President - Gene Schnierle, Valerie 
Stoerer, \1•ke Wabh, Ton) Einhorn, Tom Loftus 

Dr. Darrell D Stevens, Superintendent 

36 Administration 

Linda 
Crane), 
High 
School 
Secretar)' 



SUPPORT 

Lunchroom taff for 2002 school year. 
Vicky Vezina 

Transportation by BIRCH BUS SERVICE 

Custodial Staff 

upport taft 37 



\\eight room. 

38 School Day 

Parkland 'tudenh met at fir t hght to make the 
~:ommute to 'chool. 

Conver,auon 
al\\ a)' took 
place in the 
'cien~:e room. 

Reading 
occupie~ the\e 
ladie~ in the 
librar) 

Taking in the 
ne\\ look of 
the litte g)m 
\\htlt: \\a!ltng 
for ~tr~. Sharp. 

Choru' room 
~o full of hght 
and laughter. 

The girls study 
hard m Mrs. 
Henricks 
room. Is it 

'pani'h or 
engli,h, ladtes? 

llurr} up Jamie ! 



The trathllonal 

Chloe the Chmchllla, Scholastic 

enior chalkboard v. hich 1 located in ~1rs. Zucco' room. 

Rc oun:e 
m.magcment, 
chlltl develop­
ment, cooking, 
anti \CV. ing are 
a fe\\ of the 
thmg taught 
in ~1rs. 
Zucco·, 
cl.tsses 

Chemi\tl') I hcltl a oirthtla) part) tor ~1rs . Ptlum 

School Da) 39 



A,Tfrne To 
tltiCoVet 

SCHOLASTIC BOWL 
2002 

Mr-. Parnsh- scorekeeper. Mr-. Pflum - reader, 
Mr. Water• -timekeeper for a home meet. 

.•- ., ~-~f." .. ~ ' ' .. -.--~~j 
. ::-. . .:' -- ~ .. ;f 

Chemt-.try 
field tnp bu-. 
left at 4:30 

am for 
Chtcago. 

Bones got cold. 

ar\11} tean Ian .\1clntosh. J mm} Gilliland, ~1att Pruitt, Dan Larson. Travis 
Taylor haun Gallivan. 1mon Auth. Mrs. Pflum - ponsor. Chloe- Mascot. 

40 Chl.:mJstf} Fieltl Tnp' cholastic BoY. I 

Hacky-sac down time between meet-. in the 
small gym. 

JV Team . Sarah Hentlnx, Joe Smtth, 
Angela Reflet. Jason PelT) Kentlra Wnght Tyler VonBehren. 

Mr~. Pflum Sp{>nsor, Chloe - Mascot 

I 



nothing 
runs 
like a 

Deere 

tudent~ got their me<,~ages 
acro-.s through the t--.hirh they 

wore during the -.chool year 
whether it \vas a fa\onte -.aytng 

or to promote '>Chool '>pmt. 

Fa,orite T h r' 41 



~~-:ii.> - '·ir. . . . . ·-

• . I 

- I 
~. . I 

' > 

42 Mard1 Gra~ 2002 

The parade through the hallway: 

Into the gym: 

A lot of imagination l-vent 
into these parade entries. 



Happenings in the big gvm: 

Scott Lane and Jamie 
Hill, Mardi Gras King 
and Queen 

The 
judge~ 

had a 
hard 
time 
ch s­
ing the 
king 
and 
queen. 

Mystery Man won the 
trophy. 

Mardi Gras 2002 43 



BEMENT SCHOOL SONG 

LOVE AND HONOR TO BEMENT 
OUR HIGH SCHOOL FAIR AND GRAND 
JOYFULLY WE SING YOUR PRAI ES 
OVER ALL THE LAND RAH! RAH! RAH! 
ALMA MATER NOW WE HAIL THEE 
WITH LOYAL HEARTS AND GAY 
TO THEE WE PEDGE OUR FAIR ALLEGIANCE 
FOR EVER AND A D Y 

WAVE THE FLAG 

<....,._.CI,•HwfAoo'" H --C"- .1,._ C"f)'••- ... -.-.--u.. .. H. Iof....,..a ( _ , ' '' 

44 Bement Band 

I 

lw C.OROON UHCKSON 
- .~rr ,, l'u.t/ r. dt-r 



High School Band, Choir and Color Guard 
Band # lh111r Color guard 

ll1llary Allison *, Sheena Appleman #, I ia Appleman +-, S1mon Auth*, 1:11 abeth Banta•, Daphne Bates#, Bnttun} Ben on•, I 1mmy Brackett#, 
Mclame Brine*#, Jennifer Brewer#, Julie Bre\\er#, Da\ld Bryan•. Ann1e Comerford#, Chelsea Dallas#+-, lo ha I ollowell#, Bri.m F-ord*, Shaun 
Galli\ an*. Josh llend1x*, Sarah llendnx*, Aaron llolt*, Mandy llolt•, I o ha llorne #+-, Cn till lluber#, llolly Humphrey#, \1mdy Klem•, 
Courtney l a\\~on#, AnJanettc I.oggm,#, lleathcr \1ul\aney•. \1omca agclc*#, D1cdre Oram+, Jcnmfcr P,unter#, Billi Patnck# , Allan Perry•, 
Ja on Perr. •, ,\ngel,t Reffett•. Jacob Riddle*, Brandon Satterfield*. Sahna Smuh*, l hn ta Sticrnalt#*, Kry tal T1eman#, Jordan S\\aim•, Jade 
Vernon*, !rae) \\ul h#+, Kendra Wright+, John R)an \\nght* 

Bement \lu~1c Department 45 



Uusic Department tude11ts participated i11 a wide ~·ariety of 
acth·itie amo11g them were LO~C We~t Band Fe tim/, LOVC 
Choral Festi~·al, U'i11ter & Fall & Sprmg Concert~. olo & 

f En emble at \.fonticello, Mr Z 's Pr-:;:.a frmdraiser that brought in 
f 6500.00, of I Ba11d day, ma11y parade competition , Veteran· 

day Parade~. Xma~ Parades, Homecoming actirities both at school 
and football games, Pep band, }a-:.:. band, and show choir just to 
name a few. Three stude11t were selected for the SIL Bi tate 
Ho11or Band: Allan Perry, josh He11drix, and Da~·id Bryan. A.lla11 
Perry was selected for the Bradley Honor Ba11d. 

Wabh. Che),ea Dalla,. To,ha Horne. Dicdre Oram. Kendra Wright. 
Billi Patrick and Chebca Dallas. Co-Captains. 

The 'ho" choir being conducted b; choir dtrector Joanna Coombs. 

Lauren Kepley 
enjoying the music at the 
concert 

46 .'\1usk Department 

Proud daddy sho .... ing off 
the ne .... addition to the 
family, Garrell Douglas 
Kepley born 4/23/02. 
(finally!!) 

of I \tarching Band Fe!>thal the percussion received a 2nd place. 
L· R Cla;ton 0\\cn (JrH). Cod; ch\\artt (JrH Ryan Klein (JrH), 
Jordan .... aim. Aaron Holt. Bnan Ford. K;le Ta;lor (JrH). Jacob 
Riddle. Blake Carson (JrH) 

The Bement Bulldog ~tarching Band taking the home field . 

Suem alt took 
I st Place Drum 

Recct\C\ Recognttion on 
COlOr. 'ite. 



Like sand thru the hour glass. Joanna Coombs time at Bement High chool 
just fle\,\: by. 
Mr" oombs left us at the end of the 2002 school year and we will miss her 
but wish her all the best for her future. We will mtss her .... 

')ho~.~- choir ~.~-a, a \pccml 
mu\Ical group that al~.~-a}' had 
a \Urpri\c or t1.1-o, hkc a 
bulldog in a )Clio~.~- polkadot 
bikini or a big purple dino\aur! 

}J) 

Each graduauon, the .,cnwr' 
ang for 1rs. Coomh' one la'>t 

time! 

The choir 
<.,aymg 
good bye 
to a pe­
cial lady! 

~1r, , Coomh 
organi1ed t~.~-o 
mu\iC I 
performed at 
Bement High 
School. Both 
t1 ok pla~.:c in 
Altoona, Pa. 



NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY !Jw 1\ationa/ Honor Socitty lf'lllllon 

1/onor fl·m for honor mil lludt'n/.1 , 
moniton the computer lah1, ami a/10 
lfltiii\Or a t hri\1/nG\ food drtH' 

Cathy Flood, Sponwr 

Nt•" memhen: Ja.1011 Perry, Brittany Bt·n.lon, 
Kemlra Wrir:ht and Sarah II /Uirix 

fACt') Garrell 
addre1.1e1 the 
new memht•n. 

ART CLUB 
Dt bl11e Bit hefbt r •t r, 1pon10r 

A 1mall portion of the 
uri cluh fW5t'.\ for tht• 
camera. Christin Huber, 
Tonv flail, Sharm 
Ga//ira/1, Diedre Oram, 
Jimmy Grlliland - Hall 
f raJiurt 1101 prc/llred. 

Allan Pern· 
welcome 1 /u 1 

brother Ja10n 
to the Socieo. 

All((e/a Reifel/ and Slruna 
Applema11 (I(/ mire tlrt• art!\ ork. 

4 Club /Groups 

2002 .\'atumal llonor Societ 
Jo111y Painter, Ja~cm Pt'rl)'. T J 5/umard, Lnce) Garrell, Tral'ir l Cl)lor, Sarah 
He11drix, Kendra ~\-'right, Tvler Sh, •nkl\iler, Bnttam Be11.1on, And) Hendrix, Sco/1 
1-tmt•, /.11 row: Eric Burton, Dm·rd Bn-wz, Jmlr fll'!ulri.\, Allan Per I), 1\'ick 
l.oftu.\, Jeuica Price, Clrci.H·a Dalla.\ 

Tire hop a/10 put 51!\'era/ 1/emr that 
the lltulent had made dunng 1£ !roo/ 
time 

Some t•wmples of art 1111 di1plav at 
.1prinr: art slum. 

Jimmy Gilliland and I ranr Tavlor 
put lrem/1 on di.1play. 



LIFE SAVERS 

Sarah. Sco/1 and Kendra .1how off 
their lifl' .wren Hhirt.\. 

Donna Sharp, Spon \Or 
Jenny Pamter. Allan Pern, Mwulv Strack. lAIC£'\" Garrell, Kl'ndra Wnght, Donna 5/wrp. 
Chri.1ta Stierwalt. Jn1ica Price. Garrl'lt Lwu Chd1ea Dalla\, Jcron_\ Painter, Heather 
Mulmnn, Jo.1h Hl'lulrn. Sarah fll'lulrix, Amll lll'fldri\ 

Ne1r memhen allended a three dav tra111ing session at Allerton Park in December. Eight ml•meher.\ p/u.\ 1pon\or, Donna. S'harp allended a 
t1ro dar Teen.\ Again.\1 Tobacco U111ge retr1•at at Ea~le Creek Resort. Nin1 mcmh1·n plt1.1 1p011\llrl. Amy Ma/on1• and Donna Sharp ,,·ill be 
partiCipainf{ in the RelaY for l.ife at Monticello on Jww 8th. 2002 

SPANISH CLUB 
JA.Vl~ Hl:.NRICKS, SPONSOR 

The Spani.1h club distrihut£•d ha.\kct.\ to the nursin~ home resident\ in January, \fJIIII.wrcd camaml 
parade 111 Fehruar\', \H'Ilt on field trip to 8/oomin~ton. 1//inoi.l to watch a play in spanish named 
"F/ St De Ia.\ /\'ina.\" and then afterward 1rent to a mnican f£'\lllllfllllt named DELGADOS. 

Club'>tGroups 49 



FAMILY CAREER & COMMUNITY LEADERS OF AMERICA 

Sf'\l 'or: Bed,) Zuc.:c.:o 
Pre,H.knt : knn) Pa111ter. 
\ c~ Pre,iJent: Annie Comerford, 
Seaetar) Jamie Hill. 
Tre;.,urcr: Courtne) La\\ ... on 

On a nil:c 'unn) Ja). the I CCLA 
group pia) co on tJle pia) ground for 
n group photo. 

Group cti\ itie': !·all f·undra1 er Sp1r' I 
Game.,, rhank ... gi,mg l·ood fo1 
Families fooJ Jnve. Xma' Ciram .... 
Xm,.., part) "ith c.:hiiJren Jon<1tion' for 
c.:h, I) '"~ret 'alcntim:'. I ' Cl.A 
\\ed. .. SeLlon Rail) on h:hruar) 6th. 
I·CC I '\ '>tate l.caJcr,hlp Comcnllon 
hciJ \pnl 12 13. hnJof)caroiJ 
ot liccr/ncw officer anJ enior 
recognition lunch. 

SO Club-./Group' 



knn) Pamtcr, Anmc ( 1•111crlon.l, Jamie IIIII, 
Courtnc) I.a.... m Scott I .111c, Dicdrc Oram. 

n1ancttc I ogguh Chel~ca Dall,t , I rae) 
W,tl h, nd) Par,on k i ·a Pn c .tnd \1and) 
Str.tck attended the SLdton 4 meetin • olthc 
I C CI.A on Fehru<.r) 'i "!002 at the 
\\ c'lrlltn\ter Pn.:'h) ll:rian Church in Decatur. 
The theme lor the mcdtng "a' .. Dream II, 
Achic\c it!" 

Gelling the truck n:ad) for 
the homecoming parade. 
Look at all that ~ririt! 

I·CCI.A Week - Guys \ Girl 

"-'-'-'.......,.....,_ - 'o S hool 
-'-""'"""'.....,_ - GU)1G1rl compctwn 
legged race a~ crnt>l) and 'ccrct 
\ alcntinc cand) . 
Wednc~da} - llomcroom 
compction ol 'o'.rapptng tmlct 
paper around a hod) and ccrct 
\ alcntinc cand). 
Thursday: Homeroom competwn 
ol painting a heart 'o'.ith a hru'h 
held in the pcN>n', mouth and 
llo.,..cr handout Xth hour. 
l:ri.J.I.ar: Gu) /Girl compeuon ot 
"ccping a feather alloat :t''cmhl) 
and I CCLA htrthda) cake at 
noun 

!'he gtrl' \\On a pi11a p:trl) for 
"inning the mo t compction . 

npncttc and 
Jamie get read) 
to b.: ltttlc 
cupid' lor 
ICCl.A'' 
ScLrCl 
\ ~1cnun.: fund 
rai,cr 

II SL •ol 51 



SP\\:_ J,ift:.:\:.Thon Re,ult' for 2 
Top Litter O'er-all '\nd) Plummer 1145 pounds 
Top Hench Pres~ And) Hendri\ 325 pound~ 
Top De.td Lilt And) Plummer 5,'5 pound~ 
Top Clean And) Hendn~ 235 pounds 
Top Jean And) Plummer 235 pounds 
Tt'P 1·1\ e Lthers: And) Plummer and And\ llendnx ( 'X51hs), dam 
Rm.cnher) (X!!O lhs). R)an Cherr) (!!65 los), Ke,in Cooley (!!45 lhs) 
Other athlete~. Chri~ Lill)'. R)an Bnttenham, R. Crist. I ril.. "ite\ens, J 
Wierm n. D. Hu tm· n, Garrell Lane. Jacoh Riddle. Enc Sule \\'. 
C1er\\onka. hoe P h. t'-:athan ,\!a)er. T. Thompson. \1 H~mmel, D. 
Dalton, T) lcr \ <''lBchn.n. T \\ .1lker, l\1. Ki~tler, r. Ja) ne. Ror) 

Jason Perry getting 
road ready with Kraig 
Rogers, Driver\ Ed 
Teacher. 

Give 1®% 
\\ nrht. R) an Trott. Sehcn~. Scan Harrington, J. Arnell., Ke' in Briggs. 
Km \1ills. Kcrh) \1udd •• ... ~ 

Hour: And) Plummer, Brett Boes. ean Harnn,;ton. \1elanie Tieman 
4th Hour: Chris Lill). Dan Larson, Manti) Strad.. alma Smith 

Tra,is Ta:rlor was imited to he a representall\e 
from Illinois in the International Spons Specialist. 
Inc. Do"'n under Bo\\ I in Australia dunng the 
summer of 2002 

P.E. 3rd & 4th &_Sth_hour_ Badminton_J ournament 
. rd Hour: Joe Buchanan and And) Plummer 
4th Hour: Ton) Hall and \1nrgan Brittenham 
5th Hour: Joe) Marshall and Dc"a)ne Da\1~ 

52 Dr Ed/PE 

\ I I 1 

I I 
SP\\ Foothall and Cheerleadm Scholar thlcte~ : Jnc Sm th, 
R) o.~n Brillcnharn, Nathan .\1a\ cr. \nd) llendri :1., Uul'l 

Rosenbcf) Chc"ea Dallas. Jamie Hill , Ru"cll Postle\\ait, 
Tyler Shonk" ilcr. Tra' is Ta) lor. Grant \\1 in le and Allan 
Perf) To he a Football or Checrleadmv 'icholar, a student 
mush have participated in loothall or chccrlcading and earned 
honor roll status. 



hri,t.l SticrY..tlt anu Josh 
the Y.lnnmg e a) ahout 
Veteran' <; Da) !'.cniccs at 
2002. 

Bement ll igh School 

Hcnunx \\WtC anu rcau 
ctcran ' Da) Junng 
Bement on 'o\. II , 

THE BARK 
Artidcs 111 the school newspaper indudcu : 
· T IS I HE CHRIST 1AS SLAc.;or--;·· h) Tracy Wal'h 
Stuucnh mtcrcstcu ir n lrc auto das cs" h) J<>e Buo.:hanan 

·Leu Ltpplin fa\oritc rod.: group among BHS stuuents" h) Dan Larson 
"\\h) Y.tren't )OU at so.:hool"'' b) To ha FolloY.cll 
"l.ord of the Ring' eager!) a\\aitcd" b) ndrca Harp r 
·Students rerncmhcr hc't of 2CXl I" b) Jcnn) Pa1ntcr 

)hopper' look1ng for a holida) hargam" b) Christa llcmalt 
' rca ,, Jcal Y.llh mcxpencncc" b) Will l ·in,on 
· MJ<;S (, RE'II RI:S Af· IER 35 YEARS" by \<lanJ) StraLk 
·Student Council Y.orking on parking" b) Rus<.cll Postle\\ uit 

Students react to speech about hull)ing b) 'Tahetha Foll<mcll 
"fCC LA ends hus) )Car" b) Bran Jon Satterticlu 
··p,·or at Round Barn Center \ 1a) 4th b) A,hJc) Blid.cnstall 

Students intcrestcu in f~FA : A~ ollercu at Parklanu 'ext r.1ll'' 
O} Shaun Galli\an 

· 10 Rca ons Y.h) kid' lo\C sno" h) Chris !.ill) 
Scmors plan lor upcorn1ng grauuation parties'' b) Anjancttc Logg1ns 

· l.iLI.. of Ji\ersit) hinucrs stuuents" h) So.:ott Lane 
"\\ill the sequels he an) good'!" h) Jan Mcintosh 
"CroY.u support groY.s through the -,cason" by Jamie Hill 
· \rm:ncans rule at extreme 01) mpic C\cnts'•' b) Eric Burton 
· )!rad.. nameu to AII ·Arca Honorable l\1ent on softball team" 

h) Bark Stall 
"B.Iskcthall team strugglcJ" h) Justin Kdh 
"Baseball enjO) s c.lrl) succc" 111 on terence' h\ Bark Stall 
·•r rack mcmh<:r ct goals for succc"" b) E.rK Stc\Cih 
"Students prcu1d , ' A SCAR \\Inner " b) Pau I >ran 

ccording to the Senior Edition of THE 8 \RK \\hich contained 
the ''ill'> and cia.,., prophecie '> : 
BHS Y.lthout the Class ol 2002 1s like ..• 

horus \\ ithout \1rs Coombs .... ·c.,.. York .,.. ith<>Ut the TY. 111 

'JoY.crs ... T"hc Dog House Y.ithout cand) ... KISS Y.ith out makeup ... The 
lihrar) Y.i thout M1ss G ... BHS Y.llhout purple 

Semor' Lacey Garrett anu Mi\t) Cogdill po\e 
1th the T) ran no auru Rex that \\a on 

displa) Ill the hig g) m !rom Dino DisCO\ cry 
l:xhihit . 

The Dog Hou'e \\as a learning e'!pericncc for 
the kid' that ran it.. taking imentor) ,d.,aling 
Y.llh rnonc) .. Jcaling .,.. ith customer\. 1\1 bt) 

oguill hx•b on as \1all Pruitt mal.:e' change. 

Bement High chool's Tech Prep cncour­
ageu Stuuent' t 1 Jl•h shauoY. or 1ntcrn at a 
hu'tn"" n the field the) '' 1shed to learn 
about . 
Allan Pcrr) \\a' such a stuuent \\ ho mterneu 
at ·y opnight Gram anu learned ahout the 
work1ng of a grain elc\atOr. 



t\.!1 \lmnic Gudau k.1s- \li" "(!"- ro:llrnl tins >car ftcr. S >~.1rs at lkment lllgh S~hool lhne "''"no ckmcntar) hhr.n) at the tllnc and 
~urrcntl> there is a ~omputcr m p a ucall) C\Cr) room of the h1gh sch1x1l I h • l1r't comput 1 in th~ hhr,ll) c.mlL' !rom .1 tate lihr.~ry gr.mt. h~ 

has taught man) thmgs dunng her tenure here at BIIS tnduding. m1ddle chool I anguagc Art , HS I ngli h, World H1 tmy, lllinoi lli tory .md 
grade chool ~omputer da"c'. :\11 Ci h.t llll'lllorcd a kmdagancn 'tudcnt .md hc~n .t Student Coun il Spon or, along v.Hh O\Cr,ceing 
coronatwn lor the pa t lc\\ ) car .... \\ c "111 tnll) n11s' her! 

Miss G thru the vears: .. 



"Time To Say Goodbye" ** 
May 6, 2002 

To the Students and Staff of Bement High Sch ol: 

Thirty-fi e year of memorie~. It seems as if r e 
been doing a lot more "looking back" over the la~t 
5everal months. I remember so many faces, so much 
laughter and, ye , quite a few tear . 

I will certainly mi s seeing all of you next year. 
Even though we' 11 be going in different direction. , 
there will ~till be time~ when we '11 meet at the mall, in a 
re taurant, or during a community celebration. Who 
know - we may even see each other at BHS next 
year. othing is impos ible. 

Please keep in touch. I look forward to haring 
new of all our accomplishments and ucce e . 

Fondly, 

·;?tvC~Pck~ 
"Mi s G" 

* Composed by Fmnccsco Sartori 
**Recorded by Andrea Bocelh 



56 Chccrlcading 

Bement/SPW 
Cheerleaders 

Cheerleading tryouts were at the end of 2001 school 
1ear. PW Cheerleader : Traq Walsh, Jamie Hill 

Chel ea Dallas, and Julie Brewer. Varsit} Cheerleader : 
Tracy Walsh, Jamie Hill, Chelsea Dallas, Juhe Brewer 

and Jennifer Brewer. JV Cheerleaders: Kendra Wright, 
Annie Comerford, Tosha Horne, Tia Appleman and 

Angela Reffett. Summer Cheerleading camp \\'as held 
at the big park in Bement. 

Bement Cheerleader~, Julie Brewer, 
Jamie Hill, Chelsea Dalla~ and Tracy 
Walsh pose with the Atwood 
Hammond Cheerleaders. 

Kendra Wright, Tia Appleman, Tosha 
Home and Angela Reffett before a 
Boys' home basketball game. 

Julie Brezl'cr, Tracy Walsh, Jennifer 
Brewer, Jamie Hill and Cite/sea Dallas 
huddle for the camera 011 ::.L'Ilior night. 

WARM-UPS 

A lot of early monzing practice~ help 
get the girls n sync. 



Several of the boys got 
into the cheerleading act 

- complete with outfits 
and plenty of spirit. 

Jamie Hill cheers for the 
crowd. Julie Brewer 

cheers with the band. 

Inch worming across the 
floor gets the crowd 

roaring. Sponsor, Tanya 
Flavin discusses 

strategy with Jamie Hill. 

SPW mascot Wiley 
waves at the crowd 
during the homecoming 
parade. "Let's Go 
Boys!" Home SPW 
cheerleaders waiting for 
the next play. 

Lets go girls! 

Hospitality is a must for 
the visiting cheerlead­
ers. They make it look 
so easy with the lifts. On 
your toes ladies! 

Ch~.:erh.:aumg 57 



V
l 

oc
 8 &
 

:!.
. 

Z
<K

h 
G

al
la

g
h

er
 #

I,
 S

l•
an

 ]
!a

rr
in

g
to

n
 #

2,
 \

V
ad

e 
C

zl
'r

w
o

n
k

a 
#3

, 
R

ya
n 

C
h

er
ry

 #
7,

 R
us

s 
l'o

st
le

w
.1

it
 #

9,
 T

o
b

y
 W

h
it

e 
#1

0,
 R

1c
J..

.y
 C
ri

~t
 #

12
, 

R
o

ry
 W

ri
g

h
t 

#1
4,

 T
re

n
t 

T
h

o
m

p
so

n
 #

1.
5,

 G
ar

re
tt

 I
 .. 1

11
l' 

#1
7,

 C
o

d
y

 l
lo

ll
ad

ay
 #

20
, 

B
en

 M
u

rp
h

y
 #

21
 /S

O
, 
~
a
 th

an
 M

ay
er

 #
24

, 
A

n
d

y
 l

le
n

d
n

x
 #

25
, 

W
il

l 
F

in
so

n 
#2

6,
 A

d
am

 R
o

se
n

b
er

y
 #

27
, T

y
le

r 
W

h
it

e 
#2

!'1
, 

M
it

ch
 l

ln
m

m
l'

l 
#3

1,
 R

y
an

 A
u

lw
rt

 #
32

, 
M

ic
h

ae
l 

K
is

tl
er

 #
33

, T
im

 W
al

k
er

 #
35

, 
jo

sh
 W

ir
th

 #
51

, 
D

a•
w

 !
Iu

H
m

an
 #

55
, 

T
y

le
r 

V
o

n
B

eh
re

n
 #

56
, 

A
ll

an
 P

er
ry

 
#5

8,
 j

o
e 

S
m

it
h

 #
hO

, j
o~

h 
A

rn
et

t 
#6

2,
 T

y
le

r 
S

h
o

n
k

w
il

l•
r 

#h
4,

 R
y

an
 B

ri
tt

en
h.

1m
 #

65
, 

ja
co

b
 R

id
d

le
 #

66
, T

ra
v

is
 T

tl
)' 

lo
r 

#6
7,

 D
y

la
n

 D
Jl

to
n

 #
70

, 
K

er
b

y
 ,\

1
u

d
d

 #
72

, 
M

at
t 

F
k

m
m

g
 #

74
, 

G
re

g
 D

ix
o

n
 #

75
, 
Ju

~i
n 

W
il

•r
m

an
 #

76
, 

A
n

d
y

 P
lu

m
m

er
 #

77
, 
Kl

~\
·i

n 
B

ri
gg

s 
#!

'12
, 

B
la

J..
.c

 S
h

o
n

k
w

il
er

 #
SS

, 
K

rb
 ~
1i
ll
s 

#
5

9
 

;:
o:

r:
 

-
· 

r.
 

r:.
 

""
 

7
:-

c.
. 

o:
:n

 
" 

::: 
7

7
..

, 
r,

. 
r:.

 
:"' 

=: 
....

....
 

c
t
~
 

::
 

=
r 

" 
::

 
(!

':
 

:r:
 

'"' 
" 

"J 
~~
 

••
 

c.
. 

-
l
~
 

_,
 ~ 

:; 
' 

'-
>

 
.., 

/ 

'<
 

/ 
=

 -;·
 

'"' 
-

;
,
~
 

~
n
 

-~
 

n,
.,

 
..,

 
=

r 
=

r,
..

 
::.

: 
-, 

:- n
::

 
c:

;"
c.

. 
,.,..

 . .,
. 

~ 
~
 

,..
...

:::
 

~
~
 

~ 
=·

 
r,

. 
,..

, 
::::

 
. 

~
~
 

,...
 

... 
~ 

c.
: 

7
::

:1
 

...
.!C

: 
~.
 
~
 

::
 
. 

=
 ~
 

c.. 
;:;·

 
~
g
 

r;,
-4

 
~
 

,,
 -

.,
.;

. 
~
r
.
.
 

...:
:..r

.: 
::

 
::

 
:::

 
c.

. 
/ =

r 

~
 

,....
 

0 ~ ---1
 cs 0 ~ :b
 

r­ r-



SPWFB 
Us 

Oakland Var 22 
JV 20 

Tuscola Var 0 
JV 0 
FR 6 

Villa Grove Var 8 
JV 20 

Arthur- VAR 30 
Lovington JV 30 
Casey West FR 30 
Illiopolis VAR 28 

JV 12 
FR 28 

Arcola VAR 14 
JV 18 
FR 30 

Palestine VAR 42 
Okaw Valley JV 30 
Cerro Gordo VAR 28 

JV 12 
East Central VAR 34 

All Conference: 
Zach Gallagher 1st team 
Zach Gallagher Hon Men DE 
Tyler Shonkwiler 1st DT 
Tyler Shonkwiler 2nd OG 
Allan Perry 2nd C 

Them 
40 
0 
50 
42 
8 
25 
16 
38 
6 
22 

18 
6 
21 
28 
14 
0 
0 
14 
41 
0 
26 

Andy Hendrix Hon Men RB 
Andy Hendrix Hon Men LB 
Wade Czerwonka Hon Men WR 
Ryan Cherry Hon Men DB 

All-Area 
Zach Gallagher 2nd TE 
(Herald& Review) 
Zach Gallagher Hon Men (News 
Gazette) 
Tyler Shonkwiler 2nd DT (Herald & 
Review) 
Tyler Shonkwiler Hon Men (News 
Gazette) 

All State 
Zach Gallager Honorable Mention TE 

hlOtnall 59 



Junior Varsity 

Lady Bulldogs 
St. Thomas Moore 15-715-12 
Atwood-Hammond 15-515-6 
Maroa-Forsyth 
Cerro Gordo 
Atwood-Hammond 
Villa Grove 
Cerro Gordo 
Judah Christian 
Niantic-Harristown 
Heritage 
Bethany 
Shiloh 
Lovington 
Arcola 
Oakland 
Arthur 
Tuscola 

60 JV Volle) ball 

5-155-15 
15-715-2 
14-617-1515-1 0 
15-215-0 
10-157-15 
15-1015-5 
11-1515-815-13 
7-1515-1015-13 
15-715-9 

15-1715-912-15 
6-15 15-12 15-11 

5-1515-210-15 
13-15 6-15 
4-15 5-15 
15-1011-1510-15 

Ace Serves- Bnttany Benson w1th #21 
Most Pomts - Salina Smith with #99 
Most Kills - Rachel Bates with #36 
Most Blocks - Mon1ca Nagle w1th #6 
Most Digs - Salina Smith with #32 



ValsityLady 

St. Thomas Moore 
Atvvood-Harnmond 
Maroa-Forsyth 
Cerro Gordo 
Atwood-Hammond 
Villa Grove 
Cerro Gordo 
A-0 Bomber Classic 

15-915-12 
15-415-7 
2-156-15 
15-915-7 
15-1215-4 
15-915-0 
15-1216-14 

Argenta-Oreana 15-515-9 
St. Teresa 15-514-1613-15 
Central A&M 15-715-4 

JudahChristian 15-415-11 
Niantic-Harristown 15-715-7 
Heritage 15-1315-3 
L.O. V.C. 
Arthur 6-158-15 
Lovington 15-1215-4 
Heritage 11-159-15 

Bethany 15-315-8 
Shiloh 11-1 15-1 0 8-15 
Lovington 15-1014-1615-13 
Arcola 12-1511-15 
Oakland 7-156-15 
Arthur 0-1517-15 3-15 
Tuscola 8-156-15 
REGIONAL TOURNAMENT 
St. Thomas Moore 15-115-9 
Monticello 2-15 6-15 

2001-2002 Ro-.tcr 
Sr \1i\t) Co •d II 11 \'ar\it) Setter 
Sr \1and\ Strac.:k #45 Var'll' \1Jdule 
Jr Daptnc Bate~ #19 \'ar II) Out-ide 
Jr CheJ,ea Dalla' #41 Var'll) Ouh10e 
Jr Je\\ita Pric.:c #31 \ . .tr,ll) \1•uule 
Jr Chri,ta ';tiemalt # 17 \ ar,it) Setter 
So Stephanie Barr #7 Jr \ ar Setter 
So Brittan) Ben,on #13 Jr Var Setter 
')o \'hie\ \1a o-. #34 Jr & V :\11ddle 
So \1cgan Sc.:otl #25 Jr & \' 1iudlc 
I r I lil'aheth B nt,l #32 Jr V,1r Ouhlu•; 

Fr Rae.: he I Bate' #23 \ ar'll' Ouhidc 
Fr To,ha Horne #IX Jr \tar Out.,.Je 
h \1omca "'a •lc #15 Jr & \ ')etter 
rr S.tllllJ Smith #20 Jr \';,. 0Uh1Ue 
H<: 10 Co JCil Kclle) Larric.:k 
"""tant (Jach : Donncttc \\',llrou' 



Coach Kra1g Roger' \lamb \l.lth the 2001-2002 Bement goll team. 

62 Bulldog Golf 



GOLF 
Letter Winners: 
Nick Loftus, Grant Wingle, Jordan 
Swaim,Zach Frazier, and John Ryan 
Wright 
Participants: 
Brian Ford, Simon Auth, Wes Butler, 
Ryan Trott and Shane Barbee 

Lowest Stroke Average: 
49.2 Nick Loftus 

Other Stroke Averages: 
JordanSwaim 54.6 
GrantWingle 55.5 
Zack Frazier 00 
John Ryan Wright 68.5 
Brian Ford 56 
SimonAuth n'a 
Wes Butler n'a 
Ryan Trott n'a 
ShaneBa~ n'a 

Mceh: 
Hid .. ol) Point \L 'i7. JS 62. GS 63 
ScO\ illc: l'L 61. JS 62. G\\ 'i5 ZF 64 
Sulli\an 1\L 4 .. J 59 G\\ 55. ZF 65 JRW 74 
Ka\l..a.,kia L 46. JS 'i6 G\\ 66. Lf 64. JRW 76 
Sun & run J\L 46. JS 41. GW 4'i If 47. JRW 55 
Bluth M 49. JS 56. G...V 52. ZF 71 
Bluth 1\l 54 JS 56. GW 64. ZF 5ll 
Ka\ka.,kia 1\L 46. JS 'i6 G\\ 50 Z.f 92, JRW 66 
Lrb.ma: ISL 45, G\\ 59 lF 93. JR\v 62 
Sco\ illc: L 49. GW 'iO. BF 56 
Villa Grmc 1\,L 44. G\\ 51. JRW 65 
, cl\011 Pari.. L 4ll. JS 45, GW 50 

Rcgwnah Gib\011 Cit) 
l. 97 JS 106, GW 117, JRW 150 

Bulldog Golf 63 



64 Grrl Bulldog Ha J..cthall 



2001-02 HS Girls 
Basketball Season Recap 

Us Them 
Cerro Gordo 29 53 
Judah Christian 63 29 
Shelbyville 57 25 
Meridian 32 45 
Arthur 41 40 
Villa Grove 48 50 OT 
Cerro Gordo 29 65 
Niantic-Harristown 40 67 
HOLIDAY HOOPLA 
Tuscola 33 46 
Monticello 38 66 
Ridgeview 22 60 
Fisher 46 54 

(for the 7th place game) 

Heritage 51 64 
Shiloh 35 31 
Okaw Valley 26 56 

LOVC Tourney 
Villa Grove 38 41 OT 
Cerro Gordo 47 62 

Cowden Herrick 47 44 
Arcola 40 44 
Oakland 42 57 
Arthur 37 50 
Tuscola 43 46 

REGIONALS 
Argenta-Oreana 43 41 
St. Teresa 30 79 

ALL TOURNAMENT TEAM HOLIDAY HOOPLA: 
Ashley Taylor 
LOVC 2ND TEAM ALL CONFERENCE: 
Ashley Taylor 
SCORING LEADER WITH 277 POINTS: 
Ashley Taylor 
FREE THROW 59.3%: Mandy Strack 
FIELD GOAL 48%: Daphne Bates 
LEADING REBOUNDER with 188: Ashley Taylor 
PURPLE PRIDE AWARD: Mandy Strack 

SCHOOL RECORDS BROKEN: 
15 SINGLE GAME ASSISTS & 113 SEA­
SON ASSISTS 

JESSICA PRICE 

Girb Bullc.Jog Ba,J...cth • .tl 65 



Bement Bulldog Var,tl) Team 
200 1-2002 

Head oach : Kratg Roger~. 
A,,t,tant Coach.:': AAron llmd , Cas<:) Lane 

I R ')0 

Joe Smith JL, in Kcll) 
D)lan G.tll.tghcr Cht I. til) 
Ror) Wnght S<.:wll H.trrington 
Zack Jor.tncr Jo,h Wtrth 
~ath 111 \1.t) cr ')han.: Barh~:e 

Blake ')honk\\ilcr 

Ke\ m Briv~' JR 
Jordan l'urm:r And) Hendnx 
we, Butler Garrett Lane 
R)Uil I rot • ' ick Loftu, 

Danm St r\\ alt Jared Kcll) 

<;R 
7.;tch G.tll.t •her Ru\\ell J>o,tle\\,tit 
And) Parsons - Grant \\' inglc 



BullDog Basketball 
lS Them 

DeBld 52 61 
Oakland 39 60 
UHigh 59 41 
CerroGordo 46 59 
Argenta 40 68 
AtMxxt 56 50 
Deland2 58 64 
Blue Ridge 56 73 
OkawValley 56 64 
Monticello 48 76 
Deland3 63 75 
Fisher 58 59 
Atv.old2 61 69 
VG 58 75 
CG2 60 81 
Niantic 66 82 
Heritage 47 63 
CG3 57 75 
Arcola 45 64 
Shiloh 62 69 
Lovington 80 70 
Arcola2 47 44 
Oaktand2 72 82 
Arthur 58 53 
Tuscola 48 79 
StT 59 90 

Most PtsAttained in 26 games: 
AndyHendrix 486 
ZachGallagaher 399 
Rory Wright 151 
GrantWingle 138 
AndyParsons 98 
Garrett Lane 54 
Josh Wirth 39 
Kris Mills 33 
Jared Kelly 27 



South Piatt Softball2002 

The team pla]ed Sulli\an. 
\1cndian. Oka\\ v aile) \n:ola, 
'\Jantlt: Harri,tin' n, ru,~ 1la, 
Hcntage. \'ilia Grtl\e. Shll<1h, 
Lo' ington. Central -\& \1 and Cerro 
Gordo "'hen e\ er the Rain alloY.cd -

'orne game' had to he cancelled. 

enior '\.1andy tracl-. \\as 
named to the e\\ s-Gillette 11-

rea Honorable MentiOn 
softball team as a pitcher. 
\1Jndy was also mentioneu in 
2002 final area <.;Oftball statisti­
cal leauers. 
AB:37.R·7.H: 12.RBI: 10 
A vcrage .324 

2002 Final Conference )tanu­
mgs (Little Oka\\ Valle) 
Conference): 
Conference -
4 w ms & 7 Losse-. 
Overall -
5 \\In'> & 9 Lo-.-.es 

Other PW player-.: Rachel 
Bate-. Jnd Chebea Dallil'>. 



G1rb 'lot hall ol) 



South Piatt Wildcat Baseball 

SP\\ Ba,cball I earn 2002 Coachc : John Ha) d n and M1kc Hall 

r 

70 Bo}' Baseball 



SPW Baseball 
Us Them 

St Teresa 1 2 
Niantic Harristown 4 0 
Niantic Harristown 6 5 
Shiloh 4 2 
Arthur-Lovington 6 4 
Arthur-lovington 1 0 
Cerro Gordo 11 0 
Cerro Gordo 13 1 
Tuscola 0 3 
Tuscola 1 4 
Villa Grove 9 7 
Villa Grove 0 2 
Heritage 12 5 
Heritage 17 3 
Central A&M 3 22 

Regionals 
Monticello 1 3 

All Conference 
1st Team: Tony Hall - Utility Player 

Wade Czerwonka - Infield 
2nd Team: Justin Wall- Catcher 

Zach Gallagher - Infield 
Allan Perry - Outfield 

Honorable Mention: 
Kris Mills- Outfield 



South Piatt Wildcat Track 



SPWTrack 
100 Meters Andy Hendrix 
1 00 Meters Adam Rosenbery 
200 Meters Andy Hendrix 
200 Meters Adam Rosenbery 
400 Relay * 
Long Jump Andy Hendrix 
Long Jump Adam Rosenbery 
Shot Put Andy Plummer 
1 00 Meters Rachel Bates 
200 Meters Rachel Bates 
200 Meters Rachel Bates 
400 Meters Lacey Mitsdarfer 
100 High Hurdles 

Chantel Stanley 
400 Relay * 
800 Medley Relay * 
* South Piatt Team 

22.6 
23.3 
45.88 
22.0 
19.8 
42.8 
12.2 
26.8 

17.4 
54.5 

2:03.1 

Andy Hendrix created new records for SPW Track 
in 100 meters, 200 meters and long jump. He, also, 
held meet records at Arthur Invitation - long jump 
& 1OOm, at Macon-Piatt Invitation - long jump, at 
Tuscola Premier - long jump, Conference Champ -
long jump & 100m, State Qualifier- long jump & 
1OOm, best jump in State Class A. At the State Meet 
held on May 25, 2002, Andy jumped 21.9 for a third 
place at State. 

Boys track team was 4th at Conference overall and 
3rd at Macon-Piatt overall. 

Girls track team was 5th at Conference overall. 

SP\\ Trad.: 71 



•eTouch 24 Online Banking 
•The Prestige Account 

•VISA "QUIK CHEK" Cards 
•VISA Credit Cards 

•IN-TOUCH 24 telephone 
banking 

• SelecLChecks 

•Real Estate Mortgages 
•Farm Operating Loans 

•Trust Services 

Lobby Hours: 
M-Th 9AM-3 PM 
F 9AM-5 PM 
S 9AM-12 PM 

180 E. Bodman 
P.O. Box 140 

Bement, IL 61813 
IN-TOUCH 24 local 678-2331 

IN-TOUCH 24 toll free 
888-678-2331 

www.bankbement.com 

Tel: 217-678-2311 

•Certificate of Deposit 
Accounts 

•Checking Accounts 
•Savings Accounts 

•Christmas & Vacation 
Club Accounts 

•Full Service Loan 
Department 

•24 Hour ATM Banking 
•Bank by Mail 

Drive-up & Walk-Up Hours: 
M-Th 7:30AM-5PM 
F" 7:30 AM - 6 PM 
S 7:30AM-1 PM 

State Bank of Bement 

1S) "Your bank today ... your bank in the future"™ Member FDIC 

74 d. and Cia~~ 



. -

2 t 0 Chapin Street 
l~esdale, IL 61851 
Ph:564-2400 Fax:S64-2224 

Daniel Bates, JrJ 

ALBLINGER BROS. H11WE. CO. 
210 Chapin St., Ivesdale, 1161851 ' 

Phone## 217-564 2400 Fu# 217-564-224 
''Come see Ollie sometime!'' 

d' and Cia ' 75 



' 

Ci · eh 
Filtratio 

er ing the Petroleum Indu tr 
for o er Fort) -Five ears" 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
CE .• T 



BE 

: 2 t 7-678·83 ll 
Fax: 2l7-1S7'8-7a21 

p 

DO AUTO OTIVE I 
lAS Macon 
lemcnt,l618 3 

T 
E T, L • 217-678-2431 

ds dCI 7 



CO GRATULATIONS, 
GRADUATES! 

Are you ready for the real world? 

At Parkland 
you·u 'nd something 
that fits your future. 

KINTNER'S (BEMENT FOODS) 
100 E. Bodman, Bement, 1161813 * 217-678-3221 

Mon - Sat * 7 a.m. - 7 p.m. Sun * 7 a.m. - 6 p.m. 



r_;.~AIN CU <....>Pr RArlVl 

400 E. BODMAN BEMENT, ll 61813 

AlWOOD • BEMENT • OSCO • EMERY • tA PlACE • MILMINE • MOOCB.lO • PIERS(}.l • SE)'M)JR 

The advertisers in this yearbook help to 
defray the cost of thi.., )earbook. PI ao..,e 
support them. Thank. You. 

~.- .... lgs 
501 N. O.t!pilign 
Bement. ft.. 61813 

Rl· \lb TJ/ il:.IJ_ 
249 S. i\lacon 

(>7 -5451 

678-8393 
678-3381 

FRIIH\ \11 RV\\ K \ !12:1!1 \ I 

n \\ s no \M 10: , P t 

Ezra 
Ph. (217} 762-7562 

RICk 
Ph. (217) 762-9274 

Hislope Backhoe Service, Inc. 
1001 E. North St • MontiCello, IL 61856 

Complete Backhoe SeMce • Hydraulic Excawtor Serv~ee • Bobcat 
Trudong • Concrete Breaker • Foollngs • Basements • Crawlspaces 

Oemolrt1011 • Burial & Land Cleamg • Concrete Removal 
Sewers & Watert•nes • Llcensed SeptiC lnslallers 

IJcensed Underground Tank Removal • FiH 0111 & TopsOil 
G1'8\181 Parkng Lots & Drrveways • Sewer & ~ VIdeo lnspecbon 

Member IUOE - Local 965 

35 Years Constructton Expenence Free Estimates 



Osb.l.tS o.bota The 'Pre.rtige ll.ceount ~I 

301 Chapin 
PO Box 20 

Ivesdale, IL 6185 I 
Tel 217-564-2255 

Member FDIC 

(£ 
The First .'\'ational Bank of Ivesdale 

1-800-774-2521 

THE DEAL BEATERS 
Over 400 Vehicles In Stock 

HAMMOND CAFE 
8266 E US HWY 36 
llanmmmond, IL 61929 

262- 3314 

FARM 
DIPLEIIENTS 

C. J. MORRIS & SONS 
P.O. BOX 169 BEMENT. IL 61813 
BUS. 211-678-2211 
FAX 2n:-678...!7661 

W)BII.E PHONE 
2l'J-369- 051.0 

BRUCE WINTERSTEEN. D.D.S. 

112 EAST WASIIINGrON 
MONTICELLO. IL 61.856 
TELEPHONE 783-4366 

GRAND PRAIRIE COOP, INC. 

BOX 200 
IVESDALE IL 61851 

OFFICE 217-564-2271 
WATS 800-3-48-472-4 

FAX 217·56-4-2-457 

Morgan C. Po'Well, 
DDS 

817 S. Charter 
Monticello, II 61856 

762-7313 



FIRST ---- -

STATE 
----~ 

BANK 
-

OF .\10"' II C'ELLO 
www FtrstStat8Moot•cello com 

H 

600 W Bndge St. 
Monttcello. IL 61856 

· Clark:e A. Jeater 
VICE PRESIOf.NT 

I.IAR~f:li-.G/F NANOAL SERIIICES 

20' West Ma tn Street 
Post Offtce Box 260 
Mont tcel o, IL 61856 

.J 4 . 

CjesterOisbcorp com 

JoHND£ERE 

Phone: (217) 762-2534 
or (800) 443-2847 

DON'S L & H SERVICE 
149 S. MACON 

BEMENT, IL 618J3 
217-678-8126 

DON HOOKER, 
OWNER 

Phone (217) 762 2144 

Animal Hospital of Monticello 
KAYE LINDSAY 0 VM 

BARBARA PETERSEN 0 V M 

STATE FARM 
INSURANCE COMPANIES 

501 Bndge St 
Monticello. IL 61856 

Off.: (217) 762-9375 
Res.: (217) 762-8172 

HOME OFFICES BLOOMINGTON. tWNOIS 

JEFF CLODFELTER, CLU 
Agent 

24 Hour Good Netghbor Servtce• 
P.O. Box 353 
111 N. State Street 
Monticello, IL 61856 
Fax: (217) 762-7470 

BL~e;y 
S-tone 

aC d. ldttiwGI CDfa .. 

Bridget & Brad Peten 
Proprietors 

'JDTSaulh~S'-f 
P.O.IOII71 

tvetdale.l. "151 
217/~99t4 

J u H N A N D M A. K Y E . 

KIRBY HOSPITAL 
1111 North ~te Street P.O . Box 20 Monticello, Illinois 61856 

"A Tradition of CaringH 

Telephone: (217) 762-2115 
Fax: (!17) 762-6267 



Amy & lohn Fair 
Owners 

SUNDAY 8r MONDAY 
4:00PM - 9:00PM 
11.J£SDAY · THURSDAY 

11:00AM - 9:00PM 
FRIDAY 

11:00AM - !0:00PM 
SATURDAY 

4:00PM - !0:00PM 

678-7005 
(}~_(k:{ tJ~t;_ 

348 E Moultrie: PO Box 3"1 
&mc:nt. IL 61813-003• 
Phone - 217-678-330. 

lk't \\ '•,he' 
lo1 the future 
I rom Durh111 
Colhtructllln, 
Randolph ' 
H.ur St\ hng 
Stud1o lor \ten 
.llld \ \'omen, 
and Jell Fun!.. . 

&ron 101 

~491 

Jim and Julie's 
Ivesdale Tavern 

Ivesdale. ll 
564-2206 

Good luck to the Class or 02 

Altered Egos 
c (){" p f'l( iff 

Greg "Stump" ogdi ll 
Jason Dtmm·an 

Tattoo Artbt 
217-32 '- l GOI.J (3469) 

630 \ ourh 5th .\ tn t'f, Clmmpmgn 

West End Saloon & Restaurant, Inc. 

481 W. Wilson, Bement, 11 61813 
(217)-678-9096 

Bob Spalding, Owner 

Congratulations Class of 2002! ..... 

From the Monticello Businesses of 
Hori1on Home Center - William C. GJa ... gow. Atty 
- cbens Amoco Service - Piatt County Farm 
Bureau - Jordan· s Barbcr-,hop - \tlark Hud..,on, 
DMD - Edward Jones repre">entati\e, Jack. 
Wei<.,cnborn 



MONTICELLO OFFICE SUPPLY 
208 S. MARKET 

MONTICELLO, IL 61856 
217-762-8234 

Bryant Cottage 
State 

Historic Site 
146 E. Wilson St. • P.O. Box 41 

Bement • 678-8184 

8111/t Ill /856, thl.f/OIIT room s/nlchln U IIIQII'IUIWd Ill IJS 

original condmo-, WIJh ongrrtal and ~nodfumuhrng$ 

providl-,g a .JCeM of typrcal fa~~~ily lrfo 111 1M "'ul-4'1rrt~t«th cnrlllry. 

Hows· 9 a.m. - 4 p.m. Nov-Feb 9 a.m - 5 p.m. Mar..()ct Cloeed Some Holidays 

Rich Qroaa 
Asmr 

lnsur•nce a Fln•ncl•l services 

201 E Bodm•n 
B<m<nt IL 61813 

O({i<t tt/ 21 o 6 823l 
0/(ict /•U 21 6 721 
rtJidtn<t 217 67 8213 

BUTLER MOTORS; INC 
SPECIALIZING IN AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLES 

Frank Butler, Owner 
817 N. Macon, Bement, IL 61813 

217-678-5000 

Johr So~hor. General !kntal 
Pra~tll:e Cerro Gordo \\ rshcs 
Bement Hrgh School 2002 
Gntduates r:ootl luck m the 
future' 

W()()()§ ~Rt::UL n~~ 
CUSTOM CABINETS 

Quality is our priority 

Jeff Gallivan 

Phone: 217-678-8420 

Fax:217-678-8052 964 E. 1100 N Rd 

e-mail: woood@print.com Bement, D 61813 



t-:ugene R. SC'hnierle 
District 1a nagl'r 

(see ret·er e I 

H4 Ath anJ Cl.t" 

301 E. Frt>mont 
Bement, II. 61813 
217.678 .8439 
217 .678.840 1 Fax 
ragtop(!! bl'mt>nt.nN 

Representmg members of 

AMERICAN 
GENERAL 
FI NAN C IAL GR OUP 

l ~\~t') )Cat , (i~n~ Schmcrle gl\c Ired) of h1~ 
11111~ to th~ communit) (ll Bement. He IS a 
common '1ght at sports ~\~Ills <llld 111\ohcd in 
th~ Bcm~nt Athletic BllO,ter~ .md the Support 
Our Sdwols I he )C.1rhook stufl can not '·I) 
hm\ ju't ho\\ much h~ i'. ppr~ctatcd h<.::c.tusc he 
h,t, hdpcd out \\ith p1o.:tur, th;tt onl) h~ could 
t.tl\c 

·r ""· ' K 'r m· so ~n Til 1 

/he }'('(lr/Jook Sta}fl~/'2001-2002 



HI DS Funeral Home, Inc., -\aron and ~ue Hinds- 0\mers, 348 1\. Piatt, Bement, II 61813 217-678-4441 



86 Fa e 



Fau:' 7 



x.· Fau:s 



Fal:e~ 9 



Student Index: 
A li, ting of ~tudent name~ appearing in this yearbook.(You' 11 j u~t have to 
1 ok for your own picture~!) 

Allen. Z ~~ l)( 
llison, H I 1 '2,45 

Appkm. 'iho:ena 12 .. 2.45. 
App o:m l1a 12,2X.45.46.5h 
Auth. 'itmnn 2X.40.45,6 \95 

Baker. Derd; 2. 
Banta Ll 1al>cth 32.4 ,ol 
Bart>ce h.ne '0.63.!16 
Barr Cu s 12,2. 
Bar J1>J 12,2, 
Bal" Stephanie 12.30.61 
Bate' D;..phne 13.2, .45,61.65 
Bates. Ruche! 32.60.61. 73 
Benson Bnttan~ 30.45.4!\.61 
Beumer, ,'.;athan 2 
Bltckenstaft. Ashle) 2, .53 
Bnes, Brett 32.52 
Bral:kett. Tillan) 32.45 
Bre\\ er. Jcnmfer 2, .45,56 
Bre,,er. Julie 32.45,56,57 
Briggs. Ke\ in '2.5, .66 
Brine, ~1elanic 32,45 
Bnttenham, :\!organ 12.19.2 ,24,26.52 
Brittenham, R)an 12,:H.52.5, 
Bf) an, Da\ id 2 ',45.46.4 · 
But·hanan, Joe 30,52.53 
Burch, Cf) stal 30 
Burton. Enc 2,2!\.4 .5.1 
Butler. Wesle) 32.63.66 

Cantrell. mber 19 
Cogdill. Kristm 12.30. 95 
Cogdill, ~list) 12.19.24,26.52.61 
Comerford. Anme 13.19,23,24,26,45,50 51.56 
Coole). Amanda 32 

Dallas, Chehea 2 .45.46.4 ,49,51.52.56.60 
Dalton. D) Ian 32,52.58 
Da\ ts, Josh 32 
Da\ ts, De\\ a) ne 30 

Ftnson, \\'til 2 .53,58 
Follo\\ell, Tabctha 12,30,53 
Followell, To ha 12.30,45,53 
Foran. Paul 30.53 
Ford, Bnan 2 ,45.46.63 
Fra) sure. Matt 2 A 
Fra1ier, Zach 32.63.66 

90 Student Index 

1.!-- -

Gallagher. D) Ian 12,32,66 
G.tllagher. /.adt 12.19,23,24,26.5X,59,66.67,71 
Galli,an. 'ihaun 2li,-l0,45,4li,53 
G.tllman. Christina .12 
Garrett, Lacey 19,24,4!\,49,52 
Gtlliland, Jimm) 11,20,24,26,40,4S 
Gudgel. R)an 2, 

Hall. Ton) 2!\,4, ,71 
Harper. Andrea 13JO.'il92.95 
Harrington Scan 30 .. '>2.5 66 
Hendrix. \nd\ JS,4. · .49. 'i25X,59,66.67 ,73.93 
Hendm. Josh 12,1 ,28,45,46,4!\,49,53 
Hendn \, Sarah 12,13,30,40,45,4!\,49 
Hill. Jarme 20,23.24,26.3, ,43,50,51.52,53.56,57 
Hnllada). Cnd) 2!1,5 

Holt. Aaron 12,2!1.45.46 
Holt. :\land) 12.32.45 
Home, Tosha 32,45,46,56.61 
Huber. Crisun 12.20,24.45.4 · 
Hu~Singa. Hatle) 30 
Humphrc). Holl) 32.45.50 

Kell). Jared 12,2R,66,6 7 
Kell). Justin 12,30.53,66 
Klem. Mmd) 2!!,45 

Lane, Garrett 12.13,2!!,49,52,5X.66,67,92,93 
Lane, Scott 12.13,20,23,24,4\4X,51 
Larson. Dan 2!\,40,52,53 
La\\ son, Courtne) 13,20,23,25,26,45,51 
Ltetz. Rehann 32 
LIII). Amber 12,20 25 
Ltll), Brandon 12.20,25 
Ltll). Chris 12,30,52,53,66 
Loftus. '\ ick 28,48,63.66 
Logg ns. Anjanette 20.25,26,45,51.53 

.\lagos. Ashley 30.61 
:'\larshall. Joe 28,52 
.'.layer. Josh 12,20,25 
Mayer. "'athan 12.32.52.5S.66 
Mcintosh Ian 13,28.40.53 
:'\1tlh. Km 28,52,58,67,71 
:'\1udd, Kerby 30.52,58 
:'\tuh ane), Heather 11,21,22,2 ,25,26.45,46,49 

• aegel, :'\1onica 32,45,60.61 

Oram, Dtedre 21,23.25.45,46,4X,50,51.95 



Painter, Jcnn) 12,1 ~.21.23.25,27,4'i,4!\,49,50,51 
Painter, Jcrem)' 12.~0,49,5~ 

Parsons, And) 21,25,27,51,66,67 
Patnck, Bllli 2, .45.46 
Pcrr). Allan 12,1 ~.21.22.2.\25,27,45,46.4.'.49.52.53,5!\,59,71,92,9~ 
PerT). Ja on 12.~0.40.45.4R.52 
Plummer. And) 30,52.51\.73 
Po tic\\ all. Ru"dl 21.25.52,51.5 ,66 
Pn~c. Jc rca 2 · .4 .4lJ,51.61.65 
Prurll, \1all 1~.21.2~.25.27.40,5J,lJ5 

Qurnn. Andrea 12.21\ 

Raad, Chmtine 32 
Rdtcu, Angela 30,40,45.4X,56 
Riddll!. Ja~ob 12.45,46,52,51\ 
Rosenber), Adam 21\,52,5 ',73 

Sanche/, J11C 30 
Sallerlield, Brandon 0.45. · 3 
Scou. Meg.rn 30.61 
Sebens, Je,mcue • 0 
Shonk" II r. Blake 12,51\.66 
Shonk\\ller. l)ler 21,25.4 ,52.5X. 9 
'ihumard, I.J. 9.21,2. ,25,27 ,4, 
'imllh Joe 12.40,52,5X,66 
'imllh 'ialtna 32,45,52,60,61 
'itak \ I .m 30.52 
'ilL\ ens, !:ric 30,52,51 

\llt:r\\ah. Chri ta 12,2!\,45,46,49.53.61 
\tu:mah, Danny 12.32,66 
\tr.,ck, \1and) 21.23.25,49,51 ,52.53,60.65,6X 
'i\\.rim. Jordan 0.45.46.63 
Ta) or, Ashlc) 2 ',65 
Ta) lor, Tra\ 1s 21.23.25,27 ,40,4, .52,5, 
T1eman. Kl') stal 5 
Tieman. Mall 12.21.25.27 
Treman. Melanre 12.32.52 
Troll, R)an 32.52.63.66 
Turner. Jordan 32.66 
Vernon. Jade 30,45 
VonBehren. T)ler 30.40.52.5 
Walsh.TraC) 30,45.46.51.53.54 
Wiekamp, Daniclle 2, 
Wingle. Grant 19,25.52,63,66,67 
Wrrth, Josh 30.50.5 ',66.67 
Wnght. John R)an 0.45.63 
W nghl. Kendra 13 .. 0.40,45, 6.4 .49.56 
Wnghl, Ror) 32.52.51\.66,67 

Just like an) other book. ERROR do happen. I am sorr) tor an) that occurred rn 
this book. Lori Auth, Yrbk Ad\lsor 

tudenl Index 91 



\mc:rican Cane~ 'iout:t\ R.:la) tor l.1k ot Pwtt Count) held 
'iuturdu\ J nc: . th 1 'iu da). June Yth. 2002 at th.: D\\ ight 
B \\ llh) po h C 1p c 10 ~lont~~:c:llo . I he: annual O\t:rnight 
1!\t:nt ~t: c.:h1 t:' lite UI d ~.mcc:r 'un i\or,hlp and rai'c:' mont:) 
tnr the Amc:ncan C nc~ <)out:t). 

Bc:mt:nt Hi"h 'idlllol 'tudc:nh, All.m Pt:rr) and Garrc:tt I .tnt:, 
parllupatc:d 111 'C'' c:ral ''a)' to c:arn mont:) t nr th.: mc:n~·.1n 

Cam:c 'ioc t:l) . 

A JOint cookout '' 1th a local church plit the: take: at ,1 cookout 
for Relit) for Lilt: ,11 the: local groct:r) 'tort: 

The Dog 
HOU\e 
donated 
~00.00 to the 

Relay for Life 
team. Andrea 
Harper 
pre..,ented the 
check to the 
group. 



Allan! 
Perry! 
Allan! 
Perry! 
Allan! 
Perry! 

\1o t nHHlC) gel\ to k1 sa 
pig! Mr. l:ldcr \atd a pte in 
the: la..:c .. B 'f tf )OU tai'c a 
certain amount he '' ould !.iss 
a p1g. 

Garret '-POh a lil..cl) 
'ourt:c of income. 

Here \\c.: go OO) ' 1 Read) .\1r. 
E:ldcr' 

u 

! ct the .lllt:tion ocgin 

I he t:ontcndcr' lor the Ktss the Ptg arc \1r \\ utcrs, J.mc Hendrick 
\1r. l: ldcr and \Irs Cr.lnC) . I he \\ mncr 1 .. .. )\1r Udcr. 

\\ ho'll pa) to Jut \lr. Elder\\ ith a pic? 

Collcc.:lln • on high I rom \lr. 
l.d·c\cr and .\1r. T,l)lor. 

Getting ,\1r. LILler read) for the that dchciou' 
.:ream pic! 

A BIG 'mooch from ~1r. l:ldcr 
a' Allan hold' the ptg. 

Rcla) lor l.ilc lJ' 



Tlzis is your yearbook for 
tlzc 2001-2002 sclzool 

year. 

lJ4 Ycarb(ok ')t. It 

To fini h out 
la t year, 
former tu­
dent and 
current tu­
dent ofBHS 
came and 
claimed their 
yearbook 
from la t year 
and tayed to 
ign and vi it 

with friend . 



Thank.., to: 
Matt Pruitt . Kri..,tin CogdilL 
Andrea Harper. Diedre Oram 
were the energenic pe~on<., who 
acquired the adverti..,ing in the 
yearbook. 

Throughout the year. the yearbook 
photo<., have been taken by <.,taff 
member<., and by the <.,tudent body -
some of whom were stopped in the 
hallway<., and a~o,ked to take the camera 
around for the day. You should see 
your picture~o, in thi.., yearbook <.,orne­
where. even if we only u~o,ed one of the 
picture~o, you took. orne of you just let 
the me know what event~o, were taking 
place "iO that omeone could be there to 
take pictures. Thanks so much to 
the ~o,tudent bodie<., who participated in 
\Orne \mall way to this yearbook. 

THA KS! It is a better year­
b k because you helped it to 
be one. 

Wirhour rhe cooperarwn oj rhe reachen , '-.fr. 
Wa/1'1"1 , Linda Crane1. and rht• orhcr lciwol Haf]. 
1h11 Yearhok could nor he complt•fcd MY rlwnk.\ 
go out to all 111111 helped~' tth thi1 Yearbook! 
Such womlerjidpt·oplt•! !.on \11th 

•I• 

Hallway Compo~o,ite.., of the 
cla~o,~o,e~o, of 1983. 1985, 
1986.1988.1989 and 2000 were 
repaired and relabeled for the 
mo~o,t part by the Y earb<x>k tafT. 
Thank... to Matt Pruitt, tmon 
Auth, Diedre Oram. Andrea 
Harper and Tabitha Followell for 
<.,uch a good job. 

Loh of ~tudents 'topped h) to \\or!.. the conce-.,ion 'land' that 
helped to fund the )earhoo!.. . E\cr) little hll help' to 1-.eep the 
co't of the )Carhool.: d1mn . 

'I earhoo!.. 'itatl 95 



Thi~ Jaq page i~ U'>ually a )Car end .,ummation, ma) he a thank )Oll to the teacher., and .,chool .,taiT. a fc\~ word., ahout .,pccial people. Thi~ 
)Car ha., changed life in America a~ \\C knO\\ it and it ma; nc\Cr he the .,amc <)a) 9 II and people knO\\ that it i~ not the numher for emcr­
genl) a~\1 \lance It i., the date ol a tcrrihlc tragedy that happened on Septemhcr II. 2001. The min lll\\Cr., (\Vorld Trade Center) of ' c\\ 
Y ork C ll ) and that tcrrihlc 1\l\~ of life along \\ith the hra\C people \\ho O\Crcame their airplane hijacker~ and cra~hed 1nto the Pentagon . T h 

nat1on ha' hccn on \anou' qage' of alert' for llC\\ tcrrori't auacb and the f1ght again'>! tcrrori.,m I' hc1ng taken to the 'ource . 

96 

Dear God 
Dear God, 
If you have an angel, 
Without an assignment yet, 
We've got an idea. 
An idea's all it is, so don't fret, 
You could take the extra moment, 
Just one short second, 
To have him sent, 
Over here our way. 
It doesn't matter if he's great or small, 
So long as he can help us all, 
With so much more than a day. 
If you don't like our idea, 
We'll understand. 
We just need someone here, 
Who can hold our hands. 
Love, 
America 

Tosha Marie Followell 

The American Flag appeared 
ovemite on vehicles, t-shirts and in 
the windows of homes. People 
donated money, supplies, man 
power and blood to those who 
needed it. 










